COMPREHENSIVE MARKETING AND BRAND AWARENESS INITIATIVE 4 
TO PROMOTE, ATTRACT, AND DEVELOP NEW BUSINESSES IN WESTERN 5 
NORTH CAROLINA. 6 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 7 
SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 8 

Department of Commerce the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) 9 
for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to allocate to the Western North Carolina Regional 10 
Economic Development Commission to establish a comprehensive marketing and brand 11 
awareness initiative to leverage private and federal funds for the purpose of promoting 12